Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orion Fittings, Inc.		04/21/2005	CORPORATION: KANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Watts Regulator Co.	
Street Address:	815 Chestnut Street	
City:	North Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01845	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1941336	ORION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617 542 5070 Phone: Email: tmdocbos@fr.com Correspondent Name: Debra Serota Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Serota
Signature:	/debra serota/
Date:	04/28/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0365** 

900023795

source=scan#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0366

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orion Fittings, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having a place of business at 2850 Fairfax Trafficway, Kansas City, Kansas 66115, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, and has obtained registrations for the following trademarks:

ORION - U.S. Registration No. 1941336 issued on December 12, 1995

PEGAS FITTINGS - Canadian Registration No. TMA476205 issued on May 13, 1997

(hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

RECORDED: 04/28/2005

WHEREAS, Watts Regulator Co., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having a place of business at 815 Chestnut Street, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845, USA, (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired Orion Enterprises, Inc., the parent company of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Trademarks;

# NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, the Trademark Registrations set out above, and any existing rights of action for infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks and to ensure that the ownership of the registrations are transferred to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 21st day of 40si , 2005.

Orion Fittings, Inc., Assignor

By / / Remark R. Lepage
Title Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0367